2535286

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Samick Music Corp.		02/26/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samick Musical Instruments Co., Ltd	
Street Address:	424 Cheongcheon Dong, Bupyeong-Gu	
City:	Incheon	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2535286	PRAMBERGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)394-4477

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3104510647

Email: tmk@cislo.com,sbrown@cislo.com,jlee@cislo.com

Correspondent Name: Cislo & Thomas, LLP

Address Line 1: 1333 2nd Street, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09-22960

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900155967

Name: Cislo & Thomas, LLP
Address Line 1: 1333 2nd Street, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel M. Cislo

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004158 FRAME: 0875

Signature:	/Daniel M. Cislo/	
Date:	03/02/2010	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Signed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed Domestic Representative#page1.tif source=Signed Domestic Representative#page2.tif source=Signed Domestic Representative#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004158 FRAME: 0876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Samick Music Corp., a corporation of California having its principal place of business located at 1329 Gateway Drive, Gallatin, Tennessee 37066, the United States of America, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has developed a business pertaining to the mark PRAMBERGER (hereinafter the MARK), which is a registered trademark at the United States Patent and Trademark Office assigned Registration No. 2.535,286;

WHEREAS, Samick Musical Instruments Manufacturing Co., Ltd., a limited liability company of Incheon. South Korea having its principal place of business located at 424 Cheongcheon 2(i)-dong, Bupyeong-g, Incheon. South Korea (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARK, the goodwill and business symbolized thereby, and the aforementioned trademark registrations therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the assets of the business, the MARK, the goodwill and business symbolized thereby and related assets thereto, and the aforementioned trademark registration therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this instrument this 26 day of February 2010.

SAMICK MUSIC CORP.

Signature

Name

Title

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the application of:

Samick Music Corp.

Registration Number:

2,535,286

Examining Attorney:

Tracy Cross

Registration Date:

February 5, 2002

Law Office:

103

For:

PRAMBERGER

MAIL STOP RESPONSES NO FEE Commissioner for Trademarks Post Office Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Dear Sir:

I, the undersigned, as representative for Applicant Samick Musical Instruments Co., Ltd., a South Korea limited liability company ("Applicant"), designate the firm identified below as Applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

CISLO & THOMAS LLP 1333 2nd Street, Suite 500 Santa Monica, California 90401-4110 Tel: (310) 451-0647 Fax: (310) 394-4477

www.cislo.com

I understand that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false

TRADEMARK REEL: 004158 FRAME: 0878 statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, I further declare that I am properly authorized to execute this designation on behalf of the Applicant, and that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Executed this 26 day of February, 2010 at Incheon, South Korea. M. C. C

Maeng-gi, Chung Printed Name

Chairman
SAMICK MISICAL INSTRUMENTS CO., LTD.
424, Cheongcheon Dong, Bupyeong-Gu, Inchean, KOREA

Tel:+82-32-453-3333/Fax:+82-32-453-3376

(City, Province/State and Country)

T:109-22960\Designation of Domestic Representative. DOC

RECORDED: 03/02/2010